

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 1

*4/22/09*  
 Bid Opening Date: ~~03/10/2009~~  
 No. of Bidders: 10

DERITA CONST. CO.  
 GUERRERA CONST CO INC  
 WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020763A	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS	ton	125	98 00	12250 00	90 00	11250 00	89 00	11125 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	2250 00	2250 00	12000 00	12000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	2000	10 00	20000 00	12 00	24000 00	10 00	20000 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		35000 00	35000 00	87000 00	87000 00	70000 00	70000 00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		215000 00	215000 00	100000 00	100000 00	75000 00	75000 00
0201020A	REMOVE AND RESET WOOD FENCE	l.f.	50	15 00	750 00	29 00	1450 00	70 00	3500 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	4500	18 00	81000 00	30 00	135000 00	22 00	99000 00
0202104	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	62000	14 50	899000 00	14 00	868000 00	22 00	1364000 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	2750	48 00	132000 00	44 00	121000 00	44 00	121000 00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	1500	10 00	15000 00	5 00	7500 00	9 00	13500 00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	300	4 00	1200 00	4 00	1200 00	4 00	1200 00
0202513	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	75	10 00	750 00	4 00	300 00	18 00	1350 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	3500	1 20	4200 00	1 20	4200 00	1 20	4200 00
0202909A	ARCHAEOLOGIST	hr	180	85 00	15300 00	48 00	8640 00	51 00	9180 00
0203102	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.	280	65 00	18200 00	100 00	28000 00	71 00	19880 00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		60000 00	60000 00	41000 00	41000 00	3000 00	3000 00
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	340	10 00	3400 00	10 00	3400 00	22 00	7480 00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	1320	55 00	72600 00	20 00	26400 00	22 00	29040 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	880	10 00	8800 00	10 00	8800 00	40 00	35200 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1225	75 00	91875 00	20 00	24500 00	80 00	98000 00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	230	10 00	2300 00	10 00	2300 00	52 00	11960 00

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10		DERITA CONST. CO.			GUERRERA CONST CO INC			WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0205006	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	425	75.00	31875.00	20.00	8500.00	100.00	42500.00	
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	13000	2.00	26000.00	10.00	130000.00	2.00	26000.00	
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		55000.00	55000.00	55000.00	55000.00	55000.00	55000.00	
0212004	SUBBASE	c.y.	5000	20.00	100000.00	17.00	85000.00	26.00	130000.00	
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	25	20.00	500.00	40.00	1000.00	80.00	2000.00	
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	4000	3.00	12000.00	3.00	12000.00	4.50	18000.00	
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	1100	36.00	39600.00	17.00	18700.00	26.00	28600.00	
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	2800	7.00	19600.00	8.00	22400.00	1.00	2800.00	
0406270	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 6")	s.y.	5300	5.00	26500.00	3.30	17490.00	5.00	26500.00	
0406441	SUPERPAVE 0.375''	ton	120	140.00	16800.00	116.00	13920.00	118.00	14160.00	
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	3650	94.00	343100.00	101.00	368650.00	93.00	339450.00	
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	1450	115.00	166750.00	101.00	146450.00	94.00	136300.00	
0406447A	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEDGING	t	200	125.00	25000.00	115.00	23000.00	104.00	20800.00	
0406448	SUPERPAVE #4	ton	75	170.00	12750.00	150.00	11250.00	152.00	11400.00	
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	
0503031A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	37000.00	37000.00	22000.00	22000.00	
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.	5	1200.00	6000.00	1500.00	7500.00	1280.00	6400.00	
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	16	3000.00	48000.00	1500.00	24000.00	2500.00	40000.00	
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	2	800.00	1600.00	1000.00	2000.00	680.00	1360.00	
0507021	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	3	5500.00	16500.00	2500.00	7500.00	5000.00	15000.00	

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	2	5200 00	10400 00	2500 00	5000 00	4800 00	9600 00
0507027	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	3800 00	7600 00	3200 00	6400 00	5700 00	11400 00
0507051	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	2	4200 00	8400 00	2800 00	5600 00	5700 00	11400 00
0507084A	SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	5500 00	5500 00	4000 00	4000 00	5200 00	5200 00
0507085A	SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	1	6000 00	6000 00	5500 00	5500 00	7300 00	7300 00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	7	3000 00	21000 00	1500 00	10500 00	2500 00	17500 00
0507222	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	5500 00	5500 00	2500 00	2500 00	5000 00	5000 00
0507249	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	1600 00	1600 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	3	1800 00	5400 00	2000 00	6000 00	3300 00	9900 00
0507651	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	6	2500 00	15000 00	2500 00	15000 00	5600 00	33600 00
0507685	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	ea.	1	5500 00	5500 00	3000 00	3000 00	5600 00	5600 00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	500 00	1000 00	800 00	1600 00	900 00	1800 00
0507748	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	800 00	800 00	1000 00	1000 00	900 00	900 00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	10	500 00	5000 00	800 00	8000 00	800 00	8000 00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1000 00	1000 00
0601073A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.f.	125	800 00	100000 00	616 00	77000 00	500 00	62500 00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	25	1500 00	37500 00	1000 00	25000 00	1100 00	27500 00
0601318A	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	120	200 00	24000 00	253 00	30360 00	290 00	34800 00
0601446A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		24200 00	24200 00	27000 00	27000 00	25000 00	25000 00

HAMDEN

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115)

STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138

HAMDEN

ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 10

DERITA CONST. CO.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	87	120 00	10440 00	120 00	10440 00	120 00	10440 00
0601651A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		180000 00	180000 00	452000 00	452000 00	415000 00	415000 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	4000	1 50	6000 00	1 25	5000 00	1 50	6000 00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	430	60 00	25800 00	12 00	5160 00	23 00	9890 00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	4200 00	4200 00	5000 00	5000 00	1100 00	1100 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	400	20 00	8000 00	35 00	14000 00	50 00	20000 00
0651011	12'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	24	60 00	1440 00	101 00	2424 00	38 00	912 00
0651012	15'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	2280	48 00	109440 00	103 00	234840 00	47 00	107160 00
0651015	24'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	310	75 00	23250 00	116 00	35960 00	54 00	16740 00
0651017	30'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	56	85 00	4760 00	128 00	7168 00	71 00	3976 00
0651019	36'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	360	110 00	39600 00	141 00	50760 00	123 00	44280 00
0651021	48'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	56	115 00	6440 00	172 00	9632 00	125 00	7000 00
0651052	15'' R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	30	55 00	1650 00	104 00	3120 00	38 00	1140 00
0651305	15" C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW (45 DEGREE)	l.f.	16	60 00	960 00	150 00	2400 00	30 00	480 00
0651659	24'' CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.	16	65 00	1040 00	113 00	1808 00	60 00	960 00
0651743A	6'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	6	30 00	180 00	93 00	558 00	23 00	138 00
0651837	15'' C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	36	45 00	1620 00	107 00	3852 00	30 00	1080 00
0651854	36'' C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	20	85 00	1700 00	135 00	2700 00	91 00	1820 00
0652010	15'' R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	700 00	700 00	800 00	800 00	755 00	755 00
0652017A	48'' R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	2500 00	5000 00	3000 00	6000 00	4550 00	9100 00
0652110	15'' METAL CULVERT END	ea.	1	300 00	300 00	300 00	300 00	420 00	420 00
0652115	36'' METAL CULVERT END	ea.	1	900 00	900 00	1000 00	1000 00	800 00	800 00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	10	100 00	1000 00	125 00	1250 00	200 00	2000 00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.	10	35 00	350 00	80 00	800 00	77 00	770 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	40	35 00	1400 00	80 00	3200 00	74 00	2960 00

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.			GUERRERA CONST CO INC			WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	144	35.00	5040.00	35.00	5040.00	35.00	5040.00	35.00	5040.00	
0751711	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	2050	18.00	36900.00	27.00	55350.00	18.00	36900.00	18.00	36900.00	
0751900	4" EDGEDRAIN	l.f.	150	18.00	2700.00	25.00	3750.00	18.00	2700.00	18.00	2700.00	
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	130	2.00	260.00	3.00	390.00	2.00	260.00	2.00	260.00	
0803001	PAVED DITCH	s.y.	80	65.00	5200.00	45.00	3600.00	40.00	3200.00	40.00	3200.00	
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	380	30.00	11400.00	30.00	11400.00	30.00	11400.00	30.00	11400.00	
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	5200	4.00	20800.00	5.00	26000.00	4.00	20800.00	4.00	20800.00	
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1900	48.00	91200.00	20.00	38000.00	24.00	45600.00	24.00	45600.00	
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	700	20.00	14000.00	8.00	5600.00	4.00	2800.00	4.00	2800.00	
0822052	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE HALF-SECTION BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	44	70.00	3080.00	85.00	3740.00	87.00	3828.00	87.00	3828.00	
0822053	RELOCATE TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE HALF-SECTION BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	44	20.00	880.00	25.00	1100.00	32.00	1408.00	32.00	1408.00	
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	4	500.00	2000.00	1850.00	7400.00	1800.00	7200.00	1800.00	7200.00	
0904051A	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL	l.f.	87	325.00	28275.00	210.00	18270.00	325.00	28275.00	325.00	28275.00	
0905106A	6' STOCKADE FENCE	l.f.	90	39.50	3555.00	26.00	2340.00	40.00	3600.00	40.00	3600.00	
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	2	1185.00	2370.00	35.00	70.00	1185.00	2370.00	1185.00	2370.00	
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.	26	65.00	1690.00	39.00	1014.00	65.00	1690.00	65.00	1690.00	
0910136	8'-6" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.	2	885.00	1770.00	250.00	500.00	885.00	1770.00	885.00	1770.00	
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	1950	21.00	40950.00	19.00	37050.00	21.00	40950.00	21.00	40950.00	

HAMDEN

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115)

STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138

HAMDEN

ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009

No. of Bidders: 10

DERITA CONST. CO.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DERITA CONST. CO.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2985 00	11940 00	1725 00	6900 00	2985 00	11940 00
0911912	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.	2	1675 00	3350 00	1200 00	2400 00	1675 00	3350 00
0911917	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE	ea.	2	1150 00	2300 00	1200 00	2400 00	1150 00	2300 00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	5	1450 00	7250 00	950 00	4750 00	1450 00	7250 00
0912013	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	s.f.	60	10 00	600 00	10 00	600 00	16 00	960 00
0912104A	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST	l.f.	55	185 00	10175 00	75 00	4125 00	185 00	10175 00
0912496	REMOVE WOOD RAIL	l.f.	180	5 00	900 00	6 00	1080 00	5 00	900 00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	355	3 00	1065 00	3 00	1065 00	3 00	1065 00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	2000	4 00	8000 00	3 50	7000 00	4 00	8000 00
0912506	REMOVE SINGLE POST	ea.	12	25 00	300 00	20 00	240 00	25 00	300 00
0913850A	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE	l.f.	500	3 00	1500 00	5 00	2500 00	4 00	2000 00
0913872A	12' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 5' HIGH	ea.	1	1375 00	1375 00	1250 00	1250 00	1375 00	1375 00
0913952A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH)	l.f.	312	30 00	9360 00	27 00	8424 00	30 00	9360 00
0914001	METAL HANDRAIL	l.f.	32	45 00	1440 00	100 00	3200 00	45 00	1440 00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	18520	7 50	138900 00	8 00	148160 00	7 40	137048 00
0922004	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE ISLAND	s.f.	1700	38 00	64600 00	4 00	6800 00	5 00	8500 00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	3200	40 00	128000 00	38 00	121600 00	34 00	108800 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	665	32 00	21280 00	35 00	23275 00	34 00	22610 00
0922502A	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE SURFACED DRIVEWAY	s.y.	55	20 00	1100 00	25 00	1375 00	40 00	2200 00
0922999A	INLAID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYSTEM	s.f.	2450	1 00	2450 00	12 50	30625 00	12 50	30625 00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	900	65 00	58500 00	36 00	32400 00	25 00	22500 00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	350	25 00	8750 00	100 00	35000 00	55 00	19250 00

HAMDEN

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115)

STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138

HAMDEN

ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	8	800.00	6400.00	650.00	5200.00	1200.00	9600.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	950	1.00	950.00	1.00	950.00	5.00	4750.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	4000	5.00	20000.00	8.00	32000.00	7.50	30000.00
0947003	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER	ea.	2	7500.00	15000.00	14000.00	28000.00	9000.00	18000.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	840	3.50	2940.00	8.00	6720.00	8.00	6720.00
0949057	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.R.	ea.	10	30.00	300.00	15.00	150.00	15.00	150.00
0949064	POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	60	26.00	1560.00	23.00	1380.00	23.00	1380.00
0949161	ILEX GLABRA ''COMPACTA'' COMPACT INKBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	30	40.00	1200.00	16.00	480.00	16.00	480.00
0949172	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	70	14.00	980.00	11.00	770.00	11.00	770.00
0949177	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	35	30.00	1050.00	15.00	525.00	15.00	525.00
0949279	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18'' - 24'' HT. B. B.	ea.	20	65.00	1300.00	80.00	1600.00	79.00	1580.00
0949427	RHODODENDRON P.J.M., P.J.M. RHODODENDRON 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	20	48.00	960.00	38.00	760.00	38.00	760.00
0949566	HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	30	15.00	450.00	11.00	330.00	11.00	330.00
0949630	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	5	250.00	1250.00	176.00	880.00	176.00	880.00
0949650	PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	18	375.00	6750.00	224.00	4032.00	223.00	4014.00

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 10

DERITA CONST. CO.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DERITA CONST. CO.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949709	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.	17	130 00	2210 00	135 00	2295 00	135 00	2295 00
0949712	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.	35	370 00	12950 00	314 00	10990 00	320 00	11200 00
0949720	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 8'-10' HT.B.B.	ea.	8	360 00	2880 00	231 00	1848 00	230 00	1840 00
0949726	CORNUS KOUSA KOUSA DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	5	250 00	1250 00	176 00	880 00	176 00	880 00
0949833	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2''- 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	5	510 00	2550 00	314 00	1570 00	315 00	1575 00
0949847	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2''- 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	8	536 00	4288 00	343 00	2744 00	343 00	2744 00
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2''- 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	13	510 00	6630 00	320 00	4160 00	320 00	4160 00
0949986	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	4	510 00	2040 00	373 00	1492 00	373 00	1492 00
0949997	ZELKOVA SERRATA JAPANESE ZELKOVA 2 1/2''-3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	510 00	3060 00	320 00	1920 00	320 00	1920 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	5900	75	4425 00	1 00	5900 00	2 50	14750 00
0950033	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.	1550	5 90	9145 00	3 00	4650 00	3 00	4650 00
0950037	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.	1700	2 35	3995 00	2 60	4420 00	3 00	5100 00
0950040A	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES	s.y.	2240	85	1904 00	1 00	2240 00	2 00	4480 00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	26	2000 00	52000 00	3000 00	78000 00	2200 00	57200 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		400000 00	400000 00	400000 00	400000 00	400000 00	400000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	500	26 00	13000 00	42 00	21000 00	42 00	21000 00



HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		45000.00	45000.00	100000.00	100000.00	55000.00	55000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		75000.00	75000.00	339000.00	339000.00	400000.00	400000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	6000	70	4200.00	75	4500.00	1.00	6000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	105	78.00	8190.00	40.00	4200.00	60.00	6300.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	20	108.00	2160.00	100.00	2000.00	130.00	2600.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		45000.00	45000.00	100000.00	100000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	75	40.00	3000.00	30.00	2250.00	38.00	2850.00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	35	85.00	2975.00	80.00	2800.00	92.00	3220.00
0999001A	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED)	l.s.		26000.00	26000.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	1130	20.00	22600.00	16.00	18080.00	18.00	20340.00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	4	3500.00	14000.00	3500.00	14000.00	2524.00	10096.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	485.00	1940.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	1	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	1506.00	1506.00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	2144.00	2144.00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	1470	7.00	10290.00	7.00	10290.00	11.00	16170.00
1008116	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	100	8.00	800.00	8.00	800.00	18.00	1800.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	3	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00	450.00	1380.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	9	300.00	2700.00	300.00	2700.00	375.00	3375.00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	1	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	460.00	460.00

HAMDEN

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115)

STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138

HAMDEN

ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 10

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	4	490.00	1960.00	490.00	1960.00	359.00	1436.00
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	4	4850.00	19400.00	4850.00	19400.00	4500.00	18000.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	600.00	1200.00	600.00	1200.00	289.00	578.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	13	1350.00	17550.00	1350.00	17550.00	1367.00	17771.00
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	3	890.00	2670.00	890.00	2670.00	770.00	2310.00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	3	890.00	2670.00	890.00	2670.00	700.00	2100.00
1106004	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	1	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1520.00	1520.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	300.00	1800.00	235.00	1410.00
1108578A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	22900.00	22900.00	23000.00	23000.00	21050.00	21050.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	15	250.00	3750.00	250.00	3750.00	212.00	3180.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	1950	14.00	27300.00	14.00	27300.00	11.00	21450.00
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	120	1.50	180.00	1.50	180.00	3.00	360.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4600	1.25	5750.00	1.25	5750.00	2.00	9200.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1100	1.45	1595.00	1.45	1595.00	2.00	2200.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	600	1.65	990.00	1.65	990.00	2.00	1200.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	50	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00	3.00	150.00
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	210	3.20	672.00	3.20	672.00	4.00	840.00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	510.00	1020.00

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 11

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	160	6.00	960.00	6.00	960.00	4.00	640.00						
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	460	3.75	1725.00	4.00	1840.00	8.00	3680.00						
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00						
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	4896.00	4896.00						
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	350	35.00	12250.00	55.00	19250.00	70.00	24500.00						
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	45	10.00	450.00	11.00	495.00	19.00	855.00						
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	8	34.00	272.00	32.00	256.00	90.00	720.00						
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00						
1208906A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	35	46.00	1610.00	46.00	1610.00	56.00	1960.00						
1208922A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	185	40.00	7400.00	38.00	7030.00	38.00	7030.00						
1208928A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	150	38.00	5700.00	33.00	4950.00	33.00	4950.00						
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4' YELLOW	l.f.	7300	15	1095.00	14	1022.00	14	1022.00						
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4' WHITE	l.f.	8400	15	1260.00	14	1176.00	14	1176.00						
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	450	1.00	450.00	1.00	450.00	1.00	450.00						

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 12

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.			GUERRERA CONST CO INC			WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	14300	27	3861.00	26	3718.00	30	4290.00			
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	12700	27	3429.00	26	3302.00	30	3810.00			
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	3900	3.20	12480.00	3.20	12480.00	3.50	13650.00			
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	2500	1.25	3125.00	1.25	3125.00	1.25	3125.00			
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	950	8.25	7837.50	15.00	14250.00	12.00	11400.00			
1400004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.	120	150.00	18000.00	200.00	24000.00	113.00	13560.00			
1400103A	10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	180	65.00	11700.00	125.00	22500.00	64.00	11520.00			
1401054A	HANDLING SANITARY SEWAGE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.s.		2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	12000.00	12000.00			
1403001A	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	2200.00	4400.00	4600.00	9200.00			
1403012A	DROP MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	5000.00	5000.00	4000.00	4000.00	7200.00	7200.00			
1403517A	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	350.00	700.00			
1403606A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER PIPE	l.f.	180	10.00	1800.00	10.00	1800.00	9.00	1620.00			
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00			
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1350.00	1350.00	1700.00	1700.00	2175.00	2175.00			
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	3	2175.00	6525.00	2800.00	8400.00	1350.00	4050.00			

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 13

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	1	283	00	283	00	200	00	200	00	400	00	400	00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	6	287	00	1722	00	200	00	1200	00	400	00	2400	00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	8	298	00	2384	00	200	00	1600	00	400	00	3200	00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	24	302	00	7248	00	200	00	4800	00	400	00	9600	00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	12	290	00	3480	00	200	00	2400	00	400	00	4800	00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	4	308	00	1232	00	500	00	2000	00	520	00	2080	00
1807202	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		2000	00	2000	00	2000	00	2000	00	2000	00	2000	00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	2000		80	1600	00		80	1600	00		80	1500	00
						5328832	50			5871932	00			6096285	00

HAMDEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0031(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 61-138  
 HAMDEN  
 ROUTE 10 (WHITNEY AVE) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

SHEET : 14

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				DERITA CONST. CO.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	DERITA CONST. CO. - - - - -								
			5,328,832.50						
BIDDER 04	PAGANELLI CONSTRUCTION CORP. - - - - -								
			6,098,844.35						
BIDDER 05	C J FUCCI INC - - - - -								
			6,190,530.63						
BIDDER 06	J IAPALUCCIO INC - - - - -								
			6,202,007.20						
BIDDER 07	EMPIRE PAVING INC - - - - -								
			6,497,563.80						
BIDDER 08	LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC - - - - -								
			7,199,474.50						
BIDDER 09	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - -								
			7,320,957.62						
BIDDER 10	ANTHONY JULIAN RAILROAD CONST CO - - - - -								
			8,817,988.00						